June $, 2022

Licensee(s}): Angela Thrasher and Charles Thrasher, Jr.
Haven Place, Inc., T/fa Haven Place
400-02 N. Haven Street 21224

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License and Class "AE" Adult Enterfainment License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — April 27, 2022 - On April 27, 2022, Board of Liquor License
Commissioners {BLLC) Inspector Cindy Tudhope and Inspector Rosalba Jordan along with Baltimore Police
Department Vice Unit (BPD Vice) Detective Lebrun and Sergeant Leisher conducted random, joint investigations of
establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. Working as minors were Cadets
Keyon Miles and Camron Lee Anderson, who at the time of the incident were both under the age of 21. Prior to the
incident, a departmental $20 bill was “marked" for identification via photograph to be traced as the cash used to make
a purchase. At approximately 9:50pm, the two Cadets entered the establishment. The cadets ordered two (2) Jose
Cuervo tequila mixed drinks from the establishment while seated at the bar; the cadets were subsequently furnished
these drinks by an employee. Upon being furnished the alcoholic beverage, the Cadets attempted to exit the
establishment to notify BLLC and BPD Vice; however, their exit was blocked and they were detained by a male
employee, Eugene Francis Lovito. Once they were able to safely exit, BLLC and BPD Vice entered the establishment
and contacted the seller, Jennifer Marie McKee, who was informed that she had furnished alcohol to minor police
cadets. Ms. McKee subseguently became agitated and proceeded to exit the establishment to smoke. Once outside,
Ms. McKee observed the police cadets waiting in the unmarked BPD Vice vehicle, and she attempted to open the
rear door, which she failed to do because the vehicle was locked. BPD Vice verbally commanded her fo step away
from the vehicle, which she complied with. Mr. Lovito was then informed by BPD Vice that an incident report would
be prepared and submitted to BLLC by BPD Vice, then all staff left the establishment without further incident on or
around 10:15pm.

Violation of Adult Entertainment Rule 3.05 Incorporation of Liquor License Rules and Regulations to
Applicable Licensee ~ April 27, 2022 - On Aprit 27, 2022, Board of Liquor License Commissioners (BLLC)
Inspector Cindy Tudhope and Inspector Rosatba Jordan along with Baltimore Police Department Vice Unit (BPD
Vice) Detective Lebrun and Sergeant Leisher conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine
if ficensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. Working as minors were Cadets Keyon Miles and Camron Lee
Anderson, who at the time of the incident were both under the age of 21. Prior to the incident, a departmental $20 bill
was “marked” for identification via photograph to be traced as the cash used to make a purchase. At approximately
9:50pm, the two Cadets entered the establishment. The cadets ordered two (2) Jose Cuervo tequila mixed drinks
from the establishment while seated at the bar; the cadets were subsequently furnished these drinks by an
employee. Upon being furnished the alcoholic beverage, the Cadets attempted fo exit the establishment to notify
BLLC and BPD Vice; however, their exit was blocked and they were detained by a male employee, Eugene Francis
Lovito. Once they were able to safely exit, BLLC and BPD Vice entered the establishment and contacted the seller,
Jennifer Marie McKee, who was informed that she had furnished alcohol to minor police cadets. Ms. McKee
subsequently became agitated and proceeded to exit the establishment to smoke. Once outside, Ms. McKee
observed the police cadets waiting in the unmarked BPD Vice vehicle, and she attempted to open the rear door,
which she failed to do because the vehicle was locked. BPD Vice verbally commanded her to step away from the
vehicle, which she complied with. Mr. Lovito was then informed by BPD Vice that an incident report would be
prepared and submitted fo BLLC by BPD Vice, then all staff left the establishment without further incident on or
around 10:15pm.

Violation of Rule 3.02 Cooperation (Employee/Agent Eugene Francis Lovito) ~ Aprif 27, 2022 — On April 27,
2022, Board of Liquor License Commissioners (BLLC) Inspector Cindy Tudhope and inspector Rosalba Jordan along
with Baltimore Police Department Vice Unit (BPD Vice) Detective Lebrun and Sergeant Leisher conducted random,



joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. Working as
minors were Cadets Keyon Miles and Camron Lee Anderson, who at the time of the incident were both under the age
of 21. Prior to the incident, a departmental $20 bill was "marked” for identification via photograph to be traced as the
cash used to make a purchase. At approximately 9:50pm, the two Cadets entered the establishment. The cadets
ordered two (2) Jose Cuervo tequila mixed drinks from the establishment while seated at the bar, the cadets were
subsequently furnished these drinks by an employee. Upon being furnished the alcoholic beverage, the Cadets
attempted to exit the establishment to notify BLLC and BPD Vice; however, their exit was blocked and they were
detained by a male employee, Eugene Francis Lovito. Once they were able to safely exit, BLLC and BPD Vice
entered the establishment and contacted the seller, Jennifer Marie McKee, who was informed that she had furnished
alcohol to minor police cadets. Ms. McKee subsequently became agitated and proceeded to exit the establishment to
smoke. Once outside, Ms. McKee observed the police cadets waiting in the unmarked BPD Vice vehicle, and she
attempted to open the rear door, which she failed to do because the vehicle was locked. BPD Vice verbally
commanded her to step away from the vehicle, which she complied with. Mr. Lovito was then informed by BPD Vice
that an incident report would be prepared and submitted to BLLC by BPD Vice, then all staff left the establishment
without further incident.

Violation of Adult Entertainment Rule 3.05 Incorporation of Liquor License Rules and Regulations to
Applicable Licensee - April 27, 2022 — On April 27, 2022, Board of Liquor License Commissioners (BLLC)
Inspector Cindy Tudhope and Inspector Rosalba Jordan along with Baitimore Police Department Vice Unit (BPD
Vice) Detective Lebrun and Sergeant Leisher conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine
if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. Working as minors were Cadets Keyon Miles and Camron Lee
Anderson, who at the time of the incident were both under the age of 21. Prior to the incident, a departmental $20 bill
was “marked” for identification via photograph to be traced as the cash used to make a purchase. At approximately
9:50pm, the two Cadets entered the establishment. The cadets ordered two (2) Jose Cuervo tequila mixed drinks
from the establishment while seated at the bar; the cadets were subsequently furnished these drinks by an
employee. Upon being furnished the alcoholic beverage, the Cadets attempted fo exit the establishment to notify
BLLC and BPD Vice; however, their exit was blocked and they were detained by a male employee, Eugene Francis
Lovito. Once they were able to safely exit, BLLC and BPD Vice entered the establishment and contacted the seller,
Jennifer Marie McKee, who was informed that she had furnished alcohol to minor police cadets. Ms. McKee
subsequently became agitated and proceeded to exit the establishment to smoke. Once outside, Ms. McKee
observed the police cadets waiting in the unmarked BPD Vice vehicle, and she attempted to open the rear door,
which she failed to do because the vehicle was locked. BPD Vice verbally commanded her to step away from the
vehicle, which she complied with, Mr. Lovito was then informed by BPD Vice that an incident report would be
prepared and submitted to BLLC by BPD Vice, then all staff left the establishment without further incident on or
around 10:15pm.

Violation of Rule 3.02 Cooperation (EmployeefAgent Jennifer Marie McKee) — April 27, 2022 - On April 27,
2022, Board of Liguor License Commissioners (BLLC) Inspector Cindy Tudhope and Inspector Rosalba Jordan along
with Baltimore Police Department Vice Unit (BPD Vice) Detective Lebrun and Sergeant Leisher conducted random,
joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. Working as
minors were Cadets Keyon Miles and Camron Lee Anderson, who at the time of the incident were both under the age
of 21. Prior to the incident, a departmental $20 bill was “marked" for identification via photograph to be traced as the
cash used to make a purchase. At approximately 9:50pm, the two Cadets entered the establishment. The cadets
ordered fwo (2) Jose Cuervo tequila mixed drinks from the establishment while seated at the bar; the cadets were
subsequently furnished these drinks by an employee. Upon being fumished the alcoholic beverage, the Cadets
attempted to exit the establishment {o notify BLLC and BPD Vice; however, their exit was blocked and they were
detained by a male employee, Eugene Francis Lovito. Once they were able to safely exit, BLLC and BPD Vice
entered the establishment and contacted the seller, Jennifer Marie McKee, who was informed that she had fumished
alcohol to minor police cadets. Ms. McKee subsequently became agitated and proceeded to exit the establishment to
smoke. Once outside, Ms. McKee observed the police cadets waiting in the unmarked BPD Vice vehicle, and she
attempted to open the rear door, which she failed to do because the vehicle was locked. BPD Vice verbally



commanded her to step away from the vehicle, which she complied with. Mr. Lovito was then informed by BPD Vice
that an incident report would be prepared and submitted to BLLC by BPD Vice, then all staff left the establishment
without further incident.

Violation of Adult Entertainment Rule 3.05 Incorporation of Liquor License Rules and Regulations to
Applicable Licensee - April 27, 2622 - On April 27, 2022, Board of Liguor License Commissicners (BLLC)
Inspector Cindy Tudhope and Inspector Rosalba Jordan along with Baltimore Police Department Vice Unit (BPD
Vice) Detective Lebrun and Sergeant Leisher conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine
if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages o minors. Working as minors were Cadets Keyon Miles and Camron Lee
Anderson, who at the time of the incident were both under the age of 21. Prior to the incident, a departmental $20 bill
was “marked” for identification via photograph to be traced as the cash used to make a purchase. At approximately
9:50pm, the two Cadets entered the establishment. The cadets ordered two (2) Jose Cuervo tequila mixed drinks
from the establishment while seated at the bar; the cadets were subsequently furnished these drinks by an
employee. Upon being furnished the alcoholic beverage, the Cadets attempted to exit the establishment to notify
BLLC and BPD Vice; however, their exit was blocked and they were detained by a male employee, Eugene Francis
Lovito. Once they were able to safely exit, BLLC and BPD Vice entered the establishment and contacted the seller,
Jennifer Marie McKee, who was informed that she had furnished alcohol to minor police cadets. Ms. McKee
subsequently became agitated and proceeded o exit the establishment to smoke. Once outside, Ms. McKee
observed the police cadets waiting in the unmarked BPD Vice vehicle, and she attempted fo open the rear door,
which she failed to do because the vehicle was locked. BPD Vice verbally commanded her to step away from the
vehicle, which she complied with. Mr. Lovito was then informed by BPD Vice that an incident report would be
prepared and submitted to BLLC by BPD Vice, then all staff left the establishment without further incident on or
around 10:15pm.

Violation of Rule 3.12 General Welfare — April 27, 2022 - On April 27, 2022, Board of Liquor License
Commissioners (BLLC) Inspector Cindy Tudhope and Inspector Rosalba Jordan along with Baltimore Police
Department Vice Unit (BPD Vice) Detective Lebrun and Sergeant Leisher conducted random, joint investigations of
establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. Working as minors were Cadets
Keyon Miles and Camron Lee Anderson, who at the fime of the incident were both under the age of 21. Prior to the
incident, a departmental $20 bill was “marked” for identification via photograph to be traced as the cash used to make
a purchase. At approximately 9:50pm, the two Cadets entered the establishment. The cadets ordered two (2) Jose
Cuervo tequila mixed drinks from the establishment while seated at the bar; the cadets were subsequently furnished
these drinks by an employee. Upon being furnished the aicoholic beverage, the Cadets attempted fo exit the
establishment to notify BLLC and BPD Vice; however, their exit was blocked and they were detained by a male
employee, Eugene Francis Lovito. Once they were able to safely exit, BLLC and BPD Vice entered the establishment
and contacted the seller, Jennifer Marie McKee, who was informed that she had furnished alcohol to minor police
cadets. Ms. McKee subsequently became agitated and proceeded to exit the establishment to smoke. Once outside,
Ms. McKee observed the police cadets waiting in the unmarked BPD Vice vehicle, and she attempted to open the
rear door, which she failed to do because the vehicle was locked. BPD Vice verbally commanded her to step away
from the vehicle, which she complied with. Mr. Lovito was then informed by BPD Vice that an incident report would
be prepared and submitted to BLLC by BPD Vice, then all staff left the establishment without further incident on or
around 10:15pm.

Violation of Adult Entertainment Rule 3.04 Incorporation of Liquor License Rules and Regulations to
Applicable Licensee ~ April 27, 2022 — On April 27, 2022, Board of Liquor License Commissioners (BLLC)
Inspector Cindy Tudhope and Inspector Rosalba Jordan along with Baltimore Police Depariment Vice Unit (BPD
Vice) Detective Lebrun and Sergeant Leisher conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine
if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. Working as minors were Cadets Keyon Miles and Camron Lee
Anderson, who at the time of the incident were both under the age of 21. Prior to the incident, a departmental $20 bill
was “marked” for identification via photograph to be fraced as the cash used to make a purchase. At approximately
9:50pm, the two Cadets entered the establishment. The cadets ordered two (2} Jose Cuervo teguila mixed drinks



from the establishment while seated at the bar; the cadets were subsequently furnished these drinks by an
employee. Upon being furnished the alcoholic beverage, the Cadets attempted fo exit the establishment to notify
BLLC and BPD Vice; however, their exit was blocked and they were detained by a male employee, Eugene Francis
Lovito. Once they were able to safely exit, BLLC and BPD Vice entered the establishment and contacted the seller,
Jennifer Marie McKee, who was informed that she had furnished alcohol to minor police cadets. Ms. McKee
subseguently became agitated and proceeded to exit the establishment to smoke. Once outside, Ms. McKee
observed the police cadets waiting in the unmarked BPD Vice vehicle, and she attempted to open the rear door,
which she failed to do because the vehicle was locked. BPD Vice verbally commanded her to step away from the
vehicle, which she complied with. Mr, Lovito was then informed by BPD Vice that an incident report would be
prepared and submitted to BLLC by BPD Vice, then all staff left the establishment without further incident on or
around 10:15pm.

Board's Information:
(a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 5/26/2022.

{b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector Tudhope and Inspector Jordan on 5/26/2022. Summons
issued to Baltimore City Police Dept.: Detective Lebrun, Sergeant. Leisher, Cadet Miles, and Cadet Anderson on
5/26/2022.

{c) Violation History of Current Corporation: Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 5/30/2019 in reference to:

» Violation of Alcoholic Beverage Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors

» Violation of Adult Entertainment Rule 3.05(a) Incorporation of Liquor License Rules and Regulations to
Applicable Licensees

Rule 4.01{a) ~ Fined $750

Rule 3.05(a) — Fined $750

$1,500 + $125 admin fee

$1,625 total fine

* * o

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 9/13/2018 in reference fo;

Violation of Rule 3.05(a) - Incorporation of liquor license rules and regulations to applicable iicensees
Violation of Alcoholic Beverage Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors

Violation of Alcoholic Beverage Rule 3.12 - General Welfare

Violation of Alcoholic Beverage Rule 4.16 - lllegat Conduct

Violation of Adult Entertainment Rule 3.04 - Owner to Prevent Nuisance

$4,500 fine + $125 admin fee

$4,625 total fine

e & & & & & @

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 2/21/2008 in reference to:

Viplation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors
$500 - suspended $250

$250 fine + $125 admin fee

$375 total fine

*» & & @

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named corporation on 3/30/1990.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
for Baltimore City
1 N. Charles Street, Suite 1500
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201-3724
Phone: {410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Haven Place, Inc. Date: May 26, 2022
T/A Haven Place
400 Haven Street North, 21224

Licensee may be represented by
Counse! before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Ligquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 10;30 o’clock AM on the
Sth day of June 2022, at City Hall, 100 North Helliday Street, Room 215, Baltimore, MD 21202, to show cause why your
Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article,
as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your
conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Haven Place, 400 Haven Street North 21224 (“the establishment”).

Viclation of Rule 4,01(a} Sales to Minors — April 27, 2022 — On April 27, 2022, Board of Liguor License Commissioners
{BLLC) Inspector Cindy Tudhope and Inspector Rosalba Jordan along with Baltimore Police Department Vice Unit {BPD
Vice) Detective Lebrun and Sergeant Leisher conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if
licensees would sell alcohaolic beverages to minors. Working as minors were Cadets Keyon Miles and Camron Lee
Anderson, who at the time of the incident were both under the age of 21. Prior to the incident, a departmental 520
bill was “marked” for identification via photograph to be traced as the cash used to make a purchase. At
approximately 9:50pm, the two Cadets entered the establishment. The cadets ordered two (2} Jose Cuervo tequila
mixed drinks from the establishment while seated at the bar; the cadets were subsequently furnished these drinks by
an employee. Upon being furnished the alcoholic beverage, the Cadets attempted to exit the establishment to notify
BLLC and BPD Vice; however, their exit was blocked and they were detained by a male employee, Eugene Francis
Lovito. Once they were able to safely exit, BLLC and BPD Vice entered the establishment and contacted the seller,
Jennifer Marie McKee, who was informed that she had furnished alcohol to minor police cadets. Ms. McKee
subsequently became agitated and proceeded to exit the establishment to smoke. Once outside, Ms. McKee observed
the police cadets waiting in the unmarked BPD Vice vehicle, and she attempted to open the rear door, which she
failed to do because the vehicle was locked. BPD Vice verbally commanded her to step away from the vehicle, which
she complied with. Mr. Lovito was then informed by BPD Vice that an incident report would be prepared and
submitted to BLLC by BPD Vice, then all staff left the establishment without further incident on or around 10:15pm.

Violation of Adult Entertainment Rule 3.05 incorporation of Liguor License Rules and Regulations to Applicable
Licensee — April 27, 2022 ~ On Aprif 27, 2022, Board of Liquor License Cornmissioners {BLLC) Inspector Cindy Tudhope
and inspector Rosalba Jordan along with Baltimore Police Department Vice Unit {BPD Vice) Detective Lebrun and
Sergeant Leisher conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sel}
alcoholic beverages to minors. Working as minors were Cadets Keyon Miles and Camron Lee Anderson, who at the
time of the incident were both under the age of 21. Prior to the incident, a departmental $20 bill was “marked” for
identification via photograph to be traced as the cash used to make a purchase. At approximately 9:50pm, the two
Cadets entered the establishment. The cadets ordered two (2} Jose Cuervo tequila mixed drinks from the
establishment while seated at the bar; the cadets were subsequently furnished these drinks by an employee. Upon
being furnished the alcoholic beverage, the Cadets attempted to exit the establishment to notify BLLC and BPD Vice;
however, their exit was blocked and they were detained by a male employee, Eugene Francis Lovito. Once they were
able to safely exit, BLLC and BPD Vice entered the establishment and contacted the seller, Jennifer Marie McKee, who
was informed that she had furnished alcohol to minor police cadets. Ms. McKee subseguently became agitated and



proceeded to exit the establishment to smoke. Once outside, Ms. McKee observed the police cadets waiting in the
unmarked BPD Vice vehicle, and she attempted to open the rear door, which she failed to do because the vehicle was
locked. BPD Vice verbally commanded her to step away from the vehicle, which she complied with. Mr. Lovito was
then informed by BPD Vice that an incident report would be prepared and submitted to BLLC by BPD Vice, then ail
staff left the establishment without further incident on or around 10:15pm.

Violation of Rule 3.02 Cooperation (Employee/Agent Eugene Francis Lovito) — April 27, 2022 — On April 27, 2022,
Board of Ligquor License Commissioners {BLLC} Inspector Cindy Tudhope and Inspector Rosalba Jordan along with
Baltimore Police Department Vice Unit {BPD Vice) Detective Lebrun and Sergeant Leisher conducted random, joint
investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. Working as minors
were Cadets Keyon Miles and Camron Lee Anderson, who at the time of the incident were both under the age of 21.
Prior to the incident, a departmental $20 bill was “marked” for identification via photograph to be traced as the cash
used to make a purchase. At approximately 9:50pm, the two Cadets entered the establishment. The cadets ordered
two (2) Jose Cuervo tequila mixed drinks from the establishment while seated at the bar; the cadets were
subsequently furnished these drinks by an employee. Upon being furnished the alcoholic beverage, the Cadets
attempted to exit the establishment to notify BLLC and BPD Vice; however, their exit was blocked and they were
detained by a male employee, Eugene Francis Lovito. Once they were able to safely exit, BLLC and BPD Vice entered
the establishment and contacted the seller, Jennifer Marie McKee, who was informed that she had furnished alcohot
to minor police cadets. Ms. McKee subsequently became agitated and proceeded to exit the establishment to smoke.
Once outside, Ms. McKee observed the police cadets waiting in the unmarked BPD Vice vehicle, and she attempted to
open the rear door, which she failed to do because the vehicle was locked. BPD Vice verbally commanded her to step
away from the vehicle, which she complied with. Mr. Lovito was then informed by BPD Vice that an incident report
would be prepared and submitted to BLLC by BPD Vice, then all staff left the establishment without further incident.

Violation of Adult Entertainment Rule 3.05 Incorporation of Liquor License Rules and Regulations to Applicable
Licensee — April 27, 2022 — On April 27, 2022, Board of Liguor License Commissioners {BLLC} inspector Cindy Tudhope
and Inspector Rosalba Jordan along with Baltimore Police Bepartment Vice Unit (BPD Vice) Detective Lebrun and
Sergeant Leisher conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. Working as minors were Cadets Keyon Miles and Camron Lee Anderson, who at the
time of the incident were both under the age of 21, Prior to the incident, a departmental $20 bill was “marked” for
identification via photograph to be traced as the cash used to make a purchase. At approximately 9:50pm, the two
Cadets entered the establishment. The cadets ordered two (2} Jose Cuervo tequila mixed drinks from the
establishment while seated at the bar; the cadets were subsequently furnished these drinks by an employee. Upon
being furnished the alcoholic beverage, the Cadets attempted to exit the establishment to notify BLLC and BPD Vice;
however, their exit was blocked and they were detained by a male employee, Eugene Francis Lovito. Once they were
able to safely exit, BLLC and BPD Vice entered the establishment and contacted the seller, Jennifer Marie McKee, who
was informed that she had furnished alcohol to minor police cadets. Ms. McKee subsequently became agitated and
proceeded to exit the establishment to smoke. Once outside, Ms. McKee observed the police cadets waiting in the
unmarked BPD Vice vehicle, and she attempted to open the rear door, which she failed to do because the vehicle was
locked. BPD Vice verbally commanded her to step away from the vehicle, which she complied with. Mr. Lovito was
then informed by BPD Vice that an incident report would be prepared and submitted to BLLC by BPD Vice, then all
staff left the establishment without further incident on or around 10:15pm.

Violation of Rule 3.02 Cooperation {Employee/Agent lennifer Marie McKee) — April 27, 2022 — On April 27, 2022,
Board of Liquor License Commissioners {(BLLC) Inspector Cindy Tudhope and Inspector Rosalba Jordan along with
Baltimore Police Department Vice Unit {BPD Vice) Detective Lebrun and Sergeant Leisher conducted random, joint
investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. Working as minors
were Cadets Keyon Miles and Camron Lee Anderson, who at the time of the incident were both under the age of 21.
Prior to the incident, a departmental 520 bill was “marked” for identification via photograph to be traced as the cash
used to make a purchase. At approximately 9:50pm, the two Cadets entered the establishment. The cadets ordered
two (2} Jose Cuervo tequila mixed drinks from the establishment while seated at the bar; the cadets were
subsequently furnished these drinks by an employee. Upon being furnished the alcoholic beverage, the Cadets
attempted to exit the establishment to notify BLLC and BPD Vice; however, their exit was blocked and they were
detained by a male employee, Eugene Francis Lovito. Once they were able to safely exit, BLLC and BPD Vice entered
the establishment and contacted the seler, Jennifer Marie McKee, who was informed that she had furnished alcohol
to minor police cadets. Ms. McKee subseguently became agitated and proceeded to exit the establishment to smoke.



unmarked BPD Vice vehicle, and she attempted to open the rear door, which she failed to do because the vehicle was
locked. BPD Vice verbally commanded her to step away from the vehicle, which she complied with. Mr. Lovito was
then informed by BPD Vice that an incident report would be prepared and submitted to BLLC by BPD Vice, then all
staff left the establishment without further incident on or around 10:15pm.

If you fail to appear at the above location at the date and time as instructed by the agency, the Board will proceed with the
hearing and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by
evidence. If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the
Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcohotic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of
Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy
Executive Secretary, Nicholas T.R. Blendy, at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER GF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman
BOARD OF LIGUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
FOR BALTIMORE CITY



5/11/22, 8:40 PM Inspection Reports - HAVEN PLACEViolation Report2022-04-30T13_06_39

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
1 North Charles Street, 15th Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201

VIOLATION REPORT

Location Address: | 400-02 HAVEN STREET NORTH 21224 v

Licensee Information (Trade Name): |HAVEN PLACE |

Corporation Name | [HAVEN PLACE, INC, |

License Type: § Adult Entertainment ¥
Contact: l ,
Bouncer/Security Nome (if applicable): I | 0.0.8 I I
Date Violation issued: | [4737/2022 | [12:00:00 AM |

Violation Reporting Facts:

On April 27T, 2022, Board of Liquor License Commissloners {BLLC) Inspector Tudhope and Inspector Jordan along with Baltimore Police
Department Vice Unit (BPD Vice) Detective Lebrun and Detective Sergeant Leisher conducted randam, jolnt investigations of
lestablishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. Working with our two agencles in an undercover
capacity were Police Cadets Myles and Anderson who at the time of this investigation were under the legal drinking age of 21. Prior to
the investigation, a departmental 520 bill was photographed so it could later be traced as the cash used to make the purchase.

At approximately 9:50 PM, the Cadets entered the establishment known as Haven Place located at 400-02 Haven Street. At this ime,
the Cadets were successful in ordering two Jose Cuervo drinks while seated at the bar. Once the drinks were furnished, the Cadets
fattempted to exit the establishment however they were detained by male employee Eugene Francis Lovito DOB 08, /1954, Mr.
Lovito was observed blacking the exit by placing himself between the Cadets and the doorway. Once the Cadets were able to safely
exit the premises, members of the BPD Vice Unit contacted the seller/bartender who Identified herself as Jennifer Marle

McKee DOB 04, /1985 as verified by her MD Oriver's License. BPD Vice Unit and BLLC members Informed the seller/bartender that
Eshe had served/furnished alcohal to underage police Cadets and a violation report would be written up for the establishment. At this
time, Ms. Mckee became very agitated and proceeded to exit the establishment to smoke. Once outside, she noticed the cadets
waiting in the unmarked police vehicle and attempted to open the rear vehicle door. Ms. McKee was unable to enter the vehicle or
contact the Cadets as the vehicle was locked. Both agencies safely departed the establishment at approximately 10:15pm.

Photos Taken:
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5/11/22, 840 PM Inspection Reports - HAVEN PLACEViolation Report2022-04-30T13_06_39
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i Attach Additicnal Photos

Report Prepared By:
Inspector(s) Submission Date
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Baltimore City PD - MD
Incident Report 220408281-1

Primary Officer: LeBrun, Robert (G271)
District: ATF  District, Sectos, Post: Southeastern,Sector 2,223

Overview

Incident Overview

Incident From Date 04/27/2022  Incident From Time 22:00
Arrival Date 04/27/2022  Arrival Time 22:00
Location 400 N Haven St, Baltimore, MD, 21224, USA
Incident/investigation Captured on body worn camera? Yes

Incident Started As Other On View

Offenses

90G - Liquor Law Violation Author: LeBrun, Robert

incident Type 90G - Liquor Law Violation
Additional Details

Offender is Suspected of Using (Alcohol, Drugs/Narcotics/Computer)? Yes

Offender Suspected of Using A - Alcohol

Names

Offender / Suspect - McKEE, Jennifer Author: LeBrun, Robert

NVO|Y

Role Offender / Suspect  Offense 90G - Liquor Law Violation

Identity

Type Known  LastName McKEE  First Name Jennifer DOB 04/
identifying Documents

ID Type Driver's License

Pescription

Age 37  Sex Female  Race White

Contact

Address Type Home
Phone Number Type Home

Offender / Suspect - Lovito, Eugene Author: LeBrun, Robert

Involverment

Role Offender/ Suspect  Offense 906 - Liquor Law Violation

|dentity
Type Known  LastName Lovite  First Name Eugene  DOB 08/
Identifying Documents

Printed by Letsher, Chris (6307) at 05/03/2022 18:35

Incident To Date 04/27/2022

NIBRS UCR Code Liquor Law Violations

Does Date Indicate Report Date? Yes

Location Category Bar/Nightciub

Incident Information form provided? No
Cleared Exceptionally Not Applicable

Completion Completed

Was Blas Motivation Involved? No

1985

1954

Incident To Time 22:00
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Baltimore City PD - MD
Incident Report 220408281-1

ID Type Driver's License

Description
Age 67 Sex Male  Race White

Contact
Address Type Home

Phone Number Type Home

Vehicles

None reported.

Property

Evidence - ALCOHOL Author: LeBrun, Robert

Involvement
Role Evidence  Offense 206 - Liquor Law Violation

Description

Type Alcohol
Description

2 shots Jose Cuervo

Narrative by LeBrun, Robert

BWC used G307, G271
Corps: Haven Place, Inc
Haven Place
400 N Haven street
Baltimore, MD 21224
Licensee: Charles Thrasher

License: LBD7 074

On 4/27/22 at 2200 hours, members of the Baltimore city Vice unit and Baltimore city Liguor Board responded
to 400 N Haven street. The focation is a bar/nightclub know as Haven Place which is located within Baltimore

city.

Printed by Leisher, Chris (G307} at 05/03/2022 18:35 Page 2of 3



Baltimore City PD - MD
Incident Report 220408281-1

Working with the Baltimore city agencies were two Baltimore city police cadets, Keyon Myles age 19 and Camron
Anderson age 19. While conducting an underage investigation, the two cadets entered Haven Place and were
furnished two shots (glasses) of Jose Cuervo. After being served, the cadets advised the Liquor Board via cell
phone.

At this time, Baltimore city Vice and Liguor Board entered the location and located the bar personnel who
furnished the alcohol to the Cadets. Same was identified via MD driver’s license as Ms. Jennifer McKee.

Also present was the manager, Mr. Eugene Lovito. When Vice and Liguor Board entered the location, the 2 cadets
attempted to exit as instructed at the beginning of the night. When the two cadets got up from the bar, Mr. Lovito
physically blocked their path and held up his hand in order to keep them from exiting the location. He stated "I
knew you were cadets.” and kept repeating the phrase. { informed Mr. Lovito that he needed 10 let the cadets
leave. He then dropped his hand and allowed the cadets to exit.

At this time, Mr. Lovito and Ms. McKee became upset and both kept stating they knew they were cadets. As |
gathered the information needed, Mr. Lovito continued to argue with Detective Sergeant Leisher. Still professing
her innocents, Ms. McKee exited the location.

Although, Mr. Lovito and Ms. McKee both provided the necessary information requested, both were very
argumentative and hindered what should have been a simple process. After making our exit from the location,
myself and Detective Sergeant Leisher found Ms. McKee attempting to enter into the back seat of my vehicle
where the cadets were waiting. It is unknown at this time what here intentions were. Ms. McKee complied with
verbal commands to step away from the vehicle. No further action was necessary.

The Manager, Mr. Lovito was informed that an administrative report would be written and forwarded to the
Baltimore city Liquor Board for further review.

All events happened in the city of Baltimore, state of Maryland.

Printed by Leisher, Chris (G307 at 05/03/2022 18:35 Page 3 of 3
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Liguor Board System
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P Ry TR Version 1.0
FALTIMOp
Annual-Renewal w | Llicense-Transfer w | One-Day » | Add NewLicense w | Query w

License Delail

| Close the License I | Print License | | Print Renewal Letter | | << (3o Back
License Info
License Num: LBD7 194 Cert Num; 0401 Fee: $1,320.00  Stofus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2022 License Year: 2022

CR Number: 01712405
Payment Date:  04-30-22

2021 - 2022 TPP Paid [}
2022 Trader's License [} I Update Info

Aciod Adull Intertoinment License
[ Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location
Corp Name: HAVEN PLACE, INC.
Trade Name: HAVEN PLACE
Zone Code: 11
Phone: 410-276-9420

Block Num: 400-02 Street: HAVEN STREET NORTH
City: BALTIMORE Siate: MD dip: 21224

CR Number; 01712405

Portion of Business Used:
FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

THERE IS TO BE NO SEPARATE PACKAGE GOQODS STORE OR DEPARTMENT. ALL PACKAGE
GOODS TO BE SOLD OVER THE BAR. NO ONE UNDER 18 TO BE EMPLOYED.

Edit the License l.ocation Info Alternate Mailing Address
License Owners
First Name  HLast Name Street Cily State Hip Action IChange Owner
ANGELA R. |THRASHER 2014 CRANBOURNE ROAD  [TIMONIUM |MD  [21093 || Edit Remove Owner
CHARLES H [THRASHER, JR. 12014 CRANBOURNE ROAD  [TIMONIUM |MD  |21093 || Edit Remove Owner

hitns://cobintranet.baltimorecitv.gov/lts/LicenseDetail . asox?1d=327093 5/26/2022
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Comments
Date Comment Action
04/26/2022[*****RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD*****,.... /mb Delete
04/07/2022|Alcohol Awareness expires on 03/19/20626 Charles Thrasher (certified by John S, Murray)..../sb Delete
01/31/2022**STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent 1o the Business address on January 27, 2022 %% /mb Delete
Lo~
08/24/2021|Personal Property Tax Owed o City of Balfimore was cleared on 08/24/2021...../sb Delete
08/24/2021Personal Property Tax Owed to City of Baltimore was cleared on 08/24/2021...../5b Delete
11/02/2020p*****RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD*™**+ ,  /mb Delete
01/28/2020**STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to the Business address on January 28, 2020.***/mb Delete
Personal Property Tax Owed o City of Baltimore was cleared and the system shows that the
1073072019 iness is in Good Standing on October 30, 2019..../mb. Delete
10/28/2019|Personal Property Tax Owed fo City of Baltimore was cleared October 24, 2019..../mb. Delete
09/26/2019|Personal Property tax letter mailed to Licensee(s) Home Address on 09/26/19..... /sb Delete
B
08/16/2019Mailed tetter of recognition for underage drinking complicance check on 8/14/2019 fkk Delete
08/13/20195ubmitted 2019 Trader's License..... /sb Delete
5/30/2019 - Public Hearing Re: Violation of Alcoholic Beverage Rule 4.01[a) Sales to Minors and
Viciation of Adult Entertainment Rule 3.05(a} Incorporation of Liquor License Rules and
06/28/2019{Regulations to Applicable Licensees - ADMISSION OF GUILT - AB Rule 4.01{a}-Fined $750; AE Delete I
Rule 3.05(c)-Fined $750; $1.500 + $125 admin fee; $1,625 total fine, 30 days to pay {3-0
votel......[ie
06/25/2019[Paid in Full ($1.625) for Violation Dated 5/30/2019; Invoice #117082...../ir | Delate
Due to the ransomwaore attack that effected City Servers on 5/7/2019, the BLLC was not able
06/22/201% fo enter AE licensee issuance information until today's date. /kk Delete
04/23/2019[%*#***RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD*****___ fsb Delete
01/25/2019***STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to Licensee on January 25, 2019.***/sb Delete
11/13/2018PAID N FULL $4,625.00 for Violation Hearing dated Qctober 11, 2018: Invoice #113739... /sb Delete
Given an Invoice to Inspector John Chrissonmallis for Violation Hearing fee dated on October
10/26/2018111 "9018; Fine Fee 1o be paid $4,625.00.... /mb. Delete
10/11/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Violation of Alcoholic Beverage Rule 4.01{a) Sales 1o Minors;
Violation of Adult Entertainment Rule 3.05({a) Incorporation of Liguor License Rule and
Regulations fo Applicable Licensees; Violation of Alcoholic Beverage Rule 3.12 General
10/15/2018 Welfare; Viclation of Alcoholic Beverage Rule 4.16 legal Conduct; Violation of Adult Delete
Entertainment Rule 3.04 Owner to Prevent Nuisance and Violation of Adult Entertainment Rule
3.18 llegat Conduit and Code Compliance - GUILTY - Rule 4.01{a}-Fined $250; Rule 3.05{a}-
Fined $250; Rule 3.12-Fined $1,000; Rule 4.14-Fined $1,000; Rule 3.04-Fined $1,000; Rule 3.18-
Fined $1,000; $4.500 + $125 admin fee; $4,625 total fine, 30 days ta pay {3-0 voie}......... fjr
09/28/2018|Mailed letter of recognition on $/6/18 for underage drinking complionce check on 8/28/18 fkk ‘ Delete !
9/13/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Vioiadion of Alcoholic Beverage Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors;
Viclation of Adult Entertainment Rule 3.05(a} Incorporation of Liquor License Rule and
09/14/2018 Regulations to Applicable Licensees; Violation of Alcoholic Beverage Rute 3.12 General Delete |
Welfare; Violation of Alcoholic Beverage Rule 4.16 lllegal Conduct; Violation of Adult
Enterfainment Rule 3.04 Owner fo Prevent Nuisance and Violation of Adult Enfertainment Rule
3.18 llegal Conduit and Code Complionce - POSTPONED......./jr
8/30/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Violation of Alcoholic Beverage Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors;
Violation of Adult Entertainment Rule 3.05{a) Incorporation of Liquor License Rule and
09/04/2018 Regulations to Applicable Licensees; Violation of Alcoholic Beverage Rule 3.12 General Delote
Welfare; Violation of Alcoholic Beverage Rule 4.16 llegal Conduct; Violation of Adult
Enferfainment Rute 3.04 Owner {o Prevent Nuisance and Violation of Adult Enterfainment Rule
3.18 llegal Conduit and Code Complionce - POSIPONED........ fir
04/30/2018[*****RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD***** ... /sb Delete
03/26/2018[Alcohol Awareness expires 03/26/22 ({Charles Thrasher).... fsb Delete
01/24/2018[***STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to Licensee on January 23, 2018.*/mb Delete

01/1772017

FHHSTATE OF MD TAX HOLD, leter serd to Licensee on January 17, 2017 #+** fsb

https://cobintranet.baltimorecity.gov/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=327093

5/26/2022
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07 /26/201 6jAlcohol Awareness expires 03/10/18 {Charles H. Thrasher} Delete
05/06/2016§%***** RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD ****** fsh Delete
01/14/2016{5tate of MD Tax Hold, letter sent... /sb Delete
01/14/2016[State of MD Tax Hold, letter sent... /sb Delete
047297201 5RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD.... /sb Delete
01/30/2015(State of MD Tax Hold, letter sent to merchant on January 23, 2015, Delete
01/19/2010{12/7/09 $125 PAID IN LIEU OF 12/10/0% HEARING #70515 Delete
05/20/2008]02/28/08 $375 FINE PAID IN FULL #62084 Delete
02/21/08 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01{a}DECISION: RULE 4.01{a}GUILTY
02/26/2008 ¢ 50/SUSPENDED $250.FINE $250 +$125 ADM.EEE= $375 Delete
j Print History {Print Card) ]

License num: EBD7 194 Address: 400-02 HAVEN STREET NORTH

Trade Name: HAVEN PLACE
Comment:

Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered by:

https://cobintranet.baltimorecity.gov/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx 71d=327093 5/26/2022



Annual-Renewal »

Liquor Board System

Page 1 of 4

| License-Transfer w | One-Day w | AddNew License w |

License Detail

Version 1.0

Query w

Close the License | |

Print License I |

Print Renewal Letter

E ! << Go Back

license Info
license Num:LBD7 074

License Date:5/1/2021
CR Number: 01712405

Payment Date:  05-05-21

Cert Num: 0200
License Year: 2021

2020 - 2021 TPP Paid M ¥

2021 Trader's License (1 N |

Adull Enteralnment

License Info
ticense Num: AE 014

License Date:7/1/2021
CR Number: 01712405

Payment Date:  08-13-21

Adul Prderioinment Licen

L

Update Info

Fee: $1,320.00

| Click to Start License Renewal

Hansag

l Print Adult Entertainement License

Cert Num: 1035
ticense Year: 2021

fee: $1,000.00

Status: Renewed

Status: Renewed

|

Click to Start Adult Entertainment License Renewal

license Owners

s2 {rwners

First Name  |Last Name Street City State {7ip  JAction [Change Owner
ANGELA R. [THRASHER 2014 CRANBOURNE ROAD  [TIMONIUM |MD 121093 § Edit Remove Owner
CHARLES H [THRASHER, IR. |2014 CRANBOURNE ROAD  [TIMONIUM [MD (21093 | Edit Remove Owner

Add New Adull Enferfainment License Owner

First Name:; |

Street: [

| Last Nome:’

|

City: [Balt:more

Location

Add Owner |

Corp Name: HAVEN PLACE, INC.

https://cobintranet.baltimorecity. gov/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx71d=326400

5/26/2022



5/26/22, 446 PM Register Your Business Online | Maryland.gov

HAVEN PLACE, INC.: DO0714857

Department ID Number:
DOOT14857

Business Name;
HAVEN PLACE, INC.

Principal Office: @
400 N. HAVEN ST.
BALTIMORE CITYMD 21224

Resident Agent: @
CHARLES THRASHER
400 N, HAVEN STREET
BALTIMOREMD 21214

Status:
REVIVED

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
03 ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
10/24/1967

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
NO

https:/fegov.maryland.gov/BusinessExpress/EntitySearch/Business



June 9, 2022

Applicant(s): Neel Sharma and Jose Portillo
Sai Baba Hospitality, LLC, T/a Trade Name Pending
200 S. Haven Street 21224

Class: “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Application fo transfer ownership requesting defivery of alcoholic beverages.

{a) Applicant(s) information: (1) Neel Sharma was bomn in India in October of 2000. He lives in Baltimore, MD: and
(2} Jose Portillo was born in Ef Salvador in March of 1983. He lives in Baltimore, MD.

{b) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Neel Sharma (100%); and (2) Jose Portillo (0%).

(c) Purchase Price of Business: The purchase price of the business is $189,000. Down payment of $5,000 was
paid. Remaining balance to be paid at $10,000 per month for 3 years.

(d) Qualified Voters: Tonya Lawson, Brian Mcquaid, and Catina Watson are qualified Baltimore City voters.
(e} Zoning: Applicant has applied for a USE permit, for the use of the premise as a tavern/restaurant.
(f) Corporate Standing: Sai Baba Hospitality, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 5/26/2022 is active and in good standing.

(g) Posting Report: The location was posted on 3/28/2022, and will be checked on 4/7/2022. This meets the 10-day
rule. There are 14 licensed liquor establishment(s) in the 2x2 area: “D" BW-2; "B" BWL-3; and “BD7” BWL-9,

{h) Timeline: Baitimore City Health Department on 2/4/2022, legally closing the establishment. Transfer application
was filed on 2/28/2022, 24 days after closure. License is valid.

(i) Letters of Support/Opposition: At this time the Board has no letter(s) of opposition or support.

In considering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverages Article 4-210(A) the Board must consider the following
factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license holders; 3. The
potential effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The potential commonality or
unigueness of the services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant; 5. The impact of the ficense for which
application is made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, including issues relating to crime, traffic conditions,
parking, or convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the local licensing Board considers necessary.

Board’s Decision:



2020 Application for Alcaholic Beverages License Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimare City

NEW/ TRANSFER/EXPANSION AHENOHENTCS) APPLICATION FEF - 860000

INDICATE TYPE OF LIGENSE APPLICATION:  TRANSFER 1 NEW [ EXPANSION OF PREMISES (1 AMENDMENT(S) [
EXPLANATION OF REQUEST: 200 S Haven Street 21224 CLASSTYPE:B

Plesse select one nption and fill out the requested information
A} NEW LICENSE REDUEST: ADDRESS OF PROPCSED LOCATION: NiA
B) TRANSEER fIF OWNERSHIE ONLY: ABORESS [F CURRENT LIEENSE: 200 S Haven Street 21224
C) TRANSFER DF GWNERSHIF AND LOZATION: CURRENT ADDRESS OF LICENSED LOCATION: N/A

TRANSFER DF DOWNERSHIP AND LOCATIDN: ADDRESS OF PROPOSED RELDCATION: A
D) AMENDMENT OR EXPANSHON REDUEST. AGDRESS DF THE LOCATION: N/A

CORPORATE/LLE/LLP/PARTNERSHIP NAME: Sai Baba Hospitality LLC TRADE NAME: TBD
BUSINESS PHONE NUMBER; 443-854-6217 BUSINESS EMAIL ADDRESS: neeldiyal08@gmail.com
ATIORNEY FOR THE APPLICANT: Stephan W Fogleman Esq. ADRESS: 1720 Thames St #300 21231 PHONE: 410-258-8500

Paet of Premises Used (Abte: foors and Aroas for Storage): 15t Bl bus/osmt storage  Dutdoor Table Service Provided? T3¥es ] No Delivery of alohal? B Yes [ No
Live Entertainment provided? [Yes &3 No What Kind {£¢ £/ Fand Fe)? [Mf Pramise Catering of Faod and Alcohet? (3 Yes [ No
Inning Reeeipt or Currem Cartificate of Ozupancy Permit attached to Applicatian” &2 Yes 0 No £stimated Seating Gapacity: 283

Plaass note that 65 per Ale. Bav, Art. §17-I07(4)(Z), an spplication far the lstpnce or transier, is not complets unless the spplicsnt hes obisined sopravel
and/or verification from the Beltimars Nenlclpe! Zoning Appests (FHZ)

1 Applizant A

{Full name) (Telephanenn.} -mail (Required)
4109 Westmeath Road Balimare  MD 21236 NIA

(Residence) Street City State ZipLode {period of residency in Baltimere City)
10/2000 M tndia

{Month/Year of Birth) {Sex. Makz or Female) {Piace of Birth)

Bheck: OO Yes E1 No Are you currently a resident of the City of Baltimare?

2. Applicant B

Jose Portillo P H—
(FuHl name) (Telephonens,) -mai (Requira
624 N Belnord Avenue Balimore  MD 21205 22 ygars

(Residence) Strest City State lipTode {period of residency in Baltimare City)
3/83 M £l Salvador

(Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female} (Place of Birth)

Check: Yes (] No Are you currently & resident of the City of Bakimare?

3 Applicamt ©

{Fll name} {Telephaneno.) Emel (Required)
(Residence) Street City State TipCode {period of residency in Baltimare City)
(Month/Year of Birth) {8ex: Male or Female) {Place of Birth)

Check: 1 Yes T3 No Are you currently & resident of the City of Baftimore?

Revised danuary 2626



. Has the applicant(s) been adjudged guilty ofa fefany in the State of Maryland or any other? T Yes £ No - H yes, indicate applicant and explain,
fpplicant A (3 80 Lo

2 Has the applicant(s) been adjudged guilty of vielating the laws governing the sale of any slcohalic beverage or for gamblingin any State, inaludin'g
Maryland? [ Yes B No - If yes, mark applicant and provide explanation in adjacent space provided.
Applicant A B0 CO3

3. State whether the spplicant(s) has ever been adjudged guilty of any offense against the faws of the State of Maryland, any ather State within
the Hnited States, or against the United States (Federal Crime)? [ Yes [23 No - If yes, mark applicant and explain,
hpplicant A D 80 CO

4. Has the agplicant(s) ever had z license for the sale of alccholic beverages in the State of Maryland? [) Yes & Na if yes, mark applicant and

explain {addrass of location, dates that the applicant was a licensee, and the trade name).
Applicant A O i Lo

1. Has the applicant{s) ever had a fiquor license suspended or revoked? [ Yes ] No If yes, mark applicant and explain.
Applizant A ] g0] c

B. Dees the applicant(s) have a financial interest in any other alcoholic beverage bosiness or business for which an alcoholic beverage license
has een applied for, granted, and issued? [ Yes [ No If yes, mark applicant and explain {address of location and trade name).
Applicant A D B0 ©O

7. Do the spouses ar dependent children of any of the applicant (s) have = financiad interest in any other alccholic beverages license or business in
Baltimare City nr any other jurisdiction in the State of Maryland? [ Yes [] Na i yes, mark applicant and explain (address of location and trade name).

Applicant ALJ gl C[O

8. Are you financially interesied in any other alcoholic beverages license applied, granted or issued? [ Yas [-] Na If yes, please explain.
Applicant A J Bl EL]

8. s the licensed premise currently open and operating? 7 Yes M’Nn If i, then prnvsée date of last day of operation of the estshhshmant

Febtvry (1101 | | _

10. Do any of the appht:ant(s} persenally op thrnugh an entity - have any indebtedngss or ather financial ohligations ta any mansfacturer,
brewer, distiller, or wholesaler at the time of making this application? [ Yes g f yes, please explain. if yes, please provide information as to
the applicant{s) indebted - persanally or through an entity - the amount of the indehiedness, and the name of the manufacturer, brewer, distiller,

or whofesaler?
Mpplicent AD  BOO LD

Revised January 2620



II Hms list thu following informetion for the Hanaarnftha amhilshmsnt to be lll:ansari: _ _
fth L Mddress R R F’hmw SRR BT .'E_I'hﬁ_il

NEEL SHARMA | 4109 WESTMEATHHD

Apphicants Applying as Business Entities - (Give name(s) and addresses - in Garporation list all officers (attach kst if necessary) or in Limited Lisbility Compasy/Partnerships
list all authorized persans.) Flase oty thwt & Eraryeay NUST have 5 FXANCIAL INTEREST by the Koanss agplad fov as par Ak, Bov. Art B 4-108 (a)(1). K necessery,
plasss sitsch & Kt of the nemss and eddrass of sk cuistsnding sinck halders who st the tine of spplostion own any stuck of the corparatios aod the erikles of

ireorparation, partnsrehiy egresmant or ariivles of oryanizstion

AME:N EEL SHARMA — 4109 WESTMEATH RD IHLE:CEO o0 STOCK HELD, fﬁi
) NAME: ADDRESS: TITLE: %U0F STOCKHELD:
3) NAME: ADDRESS: TITLE: %0F STOCKHELD.
4 RAME: ADORESS: TTILE: %0F STOCKHELD:

“bitract Fon Law: Koy affikvt o oeth reguksd undbr te provicins of this Act sind contal any (ks stetaments, te offnder ol be deemed
Jullly of perjury. And upon indictmsnt snd conviction thereot, shall be sublsct to penaltizs providad by Law for thet crims.

CERTIFICATE [0F APPLICAKTS: At least one applicant whoes signature sppears belpw cartifies that he./she is a currant resident of Baltimore City, Maryland at the tme
of #ling of this appilcation. Each of xald applicants herehy certifies further that f the license applied for & granted, he/she wil conform to afl State and County lews and
reguiations relating to tha sale of alcohallc haverages, as well e to the rales and regulations of the Board of Licange Commissioners for Boltimors City, and herehy
grents permizsion to the State Comptrofler, his duly suthorized depoties, inapectors and clerks, The Board of Licenss Commissioners for Baltimere Giy, its duly
suthorized agents and amployees, ond oy peace officer of Baltimora City or the State of Maryland ta inspect and ssarch at any and aff hours, withgut warrant, the
premisas and any and all parts thereof unon and in which seid business i3 to be conductad, If cense is issued, the applicants must ensura that atleast ona lizansee
ramains a rasidant of Baltimors Eity throwgheut the duration of this license.

Aég/}/fzaf 7787

Signature of Applicand A

| hereby certify that on the? 7, _day of " Wil are me. the subscriber. o notary public of the State uM‘gﬁf W in snd for
b . persanally appeared the applicant{s) namad in this aplication made vath in dus form of law
that the matter-and fpHs contained in said appligation are true and torrect. As witness, my hand and nntarlaliﬁé“ AN W, BOCREMAN, JK.
YA VEeY JOTARY PUBC STATE OF MeaRTLAN
Signature: [Motary Seal] My Eummﬁ@iwm, st Fipegtas 1 f g H (BZ/
Printed NamzeS MW‘? \)j/ ﬁid‘pw

Statles of Applicant B

[ herehy certify that an the Z-Lday of E i YRy Al Z@ﬁm& thil;? inber a nofary public af the Statz of M ?Wj /Wﬂ in and far
arad

. persanaly appe the applicant(s) named in this apphcathn made nath in due form of law
(MEgMN .

at the matter and fafRs contained i said application arg true and correct. As witness, my hand and notarial saghrrant V. ¥ .

CCIARY PUDKC ST OF

Al

Signature: (Matary Seal] My Commissiox mapipaim-o Srgdiaid /‘@Z/
Printed Name: S“('($ L\W (\ 'F(Oj' leﬁ' @lﬁhﬂ
Signature of Applicant
| hersby certify that an the day of , 20, before me, the subscriber, a aotary public of the State of in and for
. personally appeared the applicant{s) named in this application made path in due farm of law
that the matter and facts contained in said application ere trus and corract. As witness, my hand and notarial seal.
ture:
Sapiture [Motary Seal] My Commission axpires
Printed Name:
3

Revisad Jaouary 2020



Lo S eoNe

o0 . Haven S+
Neme and Adress of the ownisns of the premise/lendird: wm Number-

STATEMENTOF O OF PREMISES RECURRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW CF MARYLAND
(LWE)_WN Al S eo U= HEREBY CERTIFY,
Thet {| am, e 6re) the owner(s) of the property locatedat Q. o0 S. haen S . Baltimore, City with a Zip
Code of \ . which is named in the present application made ta the Board of Liquor License Commissioners of Baktimore City
under the Alcohalic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the granting of the license applied for, and hereby authorize the State Comptroller, his
duly authorized deputies, inspectors and clerks, the Board of Liquor License Commissioners of Baltimare City, its duly authorized agents and
employees, and eny peace officer of the City of Baltimora and State of Maryland, to inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upon which
the byiness is to be conductgd, and any and el par‘ts of tha building in which said business is to be conducted, at any and all hours.

¢~Q//C s

|gnature o Twner & the Fmperty

tha s&‘hfytfmtﬂntha 25 day of E:hfn&f;{ . 8. before me. the subscriber. a netary public of the State of )ﬁ[ﬁ;[ﬂiﬂ(d tn and
fo

e (Y4 personally appeared 1015 (Gecc§
landlord/ preperty rwner named in (3

application mads oath in dus farm of law that the matter and facts contained in said appll LhY M

Aswitrass, my hand -'..‘\ Q\v‘.- ;Rﬁl's.élo -f.(:; O"?.
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*Please present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. If you have a
professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.*

e
— — 2/ — — X
o i SR
<) — : & }‘{E -ﬁ% §7“> ' -'r-'ﬁ:&
N + Qg pude W] SORR QT &
TR Y & 4 s X34 3
ox § Qp\' @ Xeg ﬁ" = o %:
Po2s 3, R { \”cg N L SR Q N X
7 L W IR 3
B EFRR - RN
L N e
I [ 23 S RS . o osuoces “%s ‘l
Soanan o e D
§ " ~ R
<o \ ~ - ~ = - TN~ o~ - Ty [:1 >
‘E\‘*\%\ Ey"> o 3 8
R EE: 51 > -] = s § *‘ )
L -g\., || ey vomad T 2 Ln-— 4 3
X = RPN X% X T8
X PO L LOF U/ B e 5 ! ]
X.f - ' N
e \
~ & q\% “‘Z - _en ‘9;% ( [j N
éb\ .g)@ B ‘bkppﬂrb T @g{ T & N ‘i
Sy, W72 . N mg__m‘h“]é
- i Foadarifal
3] =3 o ‘ TRV
) ) ~ i ub‘;“qu 3\: |
., ‘
i ~ Ao '
; Ltzg A R ~
{ — 4}3" ~
R P R |
I|s e X -
@ t‘% 5{{%2{5, éé—_?%@?
1 - -}
1 el ‘
- Z35 5% >

East  fyatt SHORRE EntPoshs s Ffor Custorass

Soutth gk &

5

evised Janary 5 /
Revised January 2020 MQ‘ (E,ﬂlgyﬂ L:X;zy

T Ppood

Basempy? H58 For 52%%
A Beeor rne, LigHoy



Page 1 of 4

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0
Annual-Renewal w | License-Transfer w | One-Day w | AddNewLicense w | Query w
License Detail
| ClosetheLicense | | Print License | Print Renewal Letter | | <<GoBack
License Info
License Num: LB 143 Cert Num: 0752 Fee: §1,800.00 Stafus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2022 License Year: 2022

CR Number: 14440391

Payment Bate; 05-03-22

2021 - 2022 TPP Paid [
2022 Trader's License ] l Update Info

Cick 1o Stant Lio

Acid Adul Enterlainment Ligense

Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name: TWO LOUEYS CANTINA, LLC
Trade Name: TWO LOUEYS CANTINA BAR & GRILL
Zone Code: 11

Phone: 443-277-9456

Biock Num: 200 Streef. HAVEN STREET SOUTH
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21224

CR Number: 14640391

Portion of Business Used:

USE PREMISES AS A TAVERN AND RESTAURANT WITH ACCESSORY STORAGE IN THE
BASEMENT. NQ UIVE ENTERTAINMENT OR DANCING.

Restriction:

Edit the License Location Info I Alternate Mailing Address

License Owners

First Name  jlast Nome  [Street City State {lip Action [Change Owner
LUIS F. GEORGE 205 E. NORTH AVENUE BALTIMORE [MD 121202 || Edit Remove Owner

https://cobintranet.baltimorecity.gov/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=327450 5/26/2022



Page 2 of 4

Comments
Date Comment Action
4/14/2022 - Virtual Public Hearing Re: Application fo fransfer ownership requesting delivery of
04/14/2022 alcoholic beverages - POSTPONED., . fir | Delets
03/30/2022[FOOD FORM WAS SUBMITTED WITH 2022-2023 RENEWAL APPLICATION..... /sb Delete |
Application for transfer of ownership requesting delivery of alcoholic beverages filed on behatf
03/07/2022j0f Sai Baba Hospitality, LLC T/a Trade Name Pending, Neel Sharma and Jose Portilio on Delete |
2/28/2022 [kk
01/27/2022 1/27 12022~ received letter from BCHD stating that the Health Permit will be REVOKED on Feb. 4, Delete
2022 until further notice. Per J. Chrissomaillis {Chief Inspector)
03/17/2021{03/17/2021 - Processed 2021-2022 Renewdal Application; Invoice #120439..../sh I Delete
02/19/2020 AIC/(:QOI Awareness expires on 02/09/24 Heydy R. Cruz Banegas (certified by John S Murray) Delele l
02/11/2020 gﬁﬂf: S;%(doy admin letter to licensee(s} regarding closed inspections and to follow up with the Delete |
The Business is cleared from Hold as per the e-mailed received from Law Department on
10729720091 hoper 29,2019.../mb Delste
09/26/2019|Personal Property tax letter mailed 1o Licensee(s) Home Address on 09/26/19..... /sb Delete
| M
08/14/2019Submitted 2019 Trader's License..... fsb [ Delete
PAID IN FULL FOR Insufficient Funds of Liquor Board Fine from 05/23/19: Invoice #117546 =
0717120194} 625,00 + invoice # 117567 = $30.00...., fsb | Delete |
Violation Fine Fee $1,625.00 paid on 06/21/12 was returned back due 1o "Closed Accouni”. Ms.
07/16/2012Branch informed Mr. Gearge 1o bring two separate cashier check/money order with the ! Delete |
amount of $1,625.00 and $30.00 ...../mb
5/23/2019 - Public Hearing Re: Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors - ADMISSION OF GUILT -
06/28/2019Rule 4.01{a)-Fined $1.500; $1,500 + $125 admin fee; $1,625 total fine, 30 days to pay {3-0 Delete
vote).....[ir
06/24/2019Violation PAID IN FULL hearing dafed 05/23/2019. Please check invoice #117044.. k/r Delete
05/02/2019****RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD***** .. fsh Delete
(04/02/2019[FOOD FORM WAS SUBMITTED WITH 2019-2020 RENEWAL APPLICATION..... /sb Delete
01/25/2019 ;{q';ﬁf/ﬁ;m TAX HOLD, letter sent to Licensee’s Business Address on January 25, [ Delete I
Alcohol Awareness expires on 12/19/22 (Maria D, Rodriguez, Franklin Guevara, Lidia Granados
12/27/2018 and Edgardo | Ramierz} John §. Murray.... /sb i Delete
10/04/2018Food Form compliance warning letter was sent to licensee on 10/3/2018........ fir Delete
****Paid in Fulk.. Please Check Invoice #113518 ***8/30/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Violation of
10/02/2018 Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors and Violation of Rule 3.03{c) Records - ADMISSION OF GUILT - Rule Delete |
4.01(a}-Fined $700; Rule 3.03(c)-Fined $500; $1,200 + $125 admin fee = $1,325 total fine; 30 days
fo pay {2-1 vole)......... Jkr
Given an Invoice to Inspecior John Howard for Violation Hearing fee dated on August 30,
09/18/201815018; Fine Fee to be paid for $1.325.00.... /mb. | Detete |
8/30/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors and Violation of Rule
09/04/20183.03(c} Records - ADMISSION OF GUILT - Rule 4.0t {a}-Fined $700; Rule 3.03{c)-Fined $500; $1,200 || Delete
+$125 admin fee = $1,325 fotal fine; 30 days to pay {2-1 vote)........ /i
7/26/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors and Violation of Rule
P7730/201815 63(c) Records - POSTPONED...ccocnfjf Delete
04-26-18 - Per Health Dept, Mr. Jerry Welch advise us to hold the Liquor License because their
04/26/2018}10 it Permit expired...../sb Delete
03/29/2018[2018-2019 FOOD FORM WAS DROPPED OFF IN OFFICE.... fsb Delete J
i
03/22/2018|PAID IN FULL for Violation Hearing dated February 15, 2018 Invoice #110064.... /sb Delete ]
Given an Invoice to Chief Inspector M. Fosler for Violation Hearing fee dated on February 15,
03/06/201815118; Fine Fee 1o be paid $2,125.00.... /mb. Delete
The electrical work was signed off by the elechical inspector on 3/5/2018. They are clear on
03/06/2018 ihe housing side. Delete
2/15/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Viclation of Rule 3.08{a} and Violation of Rule 3.09{b} - GUILTY -
03/01/2018 Rule 3.08{q} fined $1,000, Rule 3.09{b} Fined $1.000 = $2,000 + $125 admin fee for a $2.125 total Delete
fine, 30 days fo pay - Suspended until cleared by the Baltimore City Housing Department -
Commencing Immedicately {3-0 Vote)...n.. /ir
https://cobintranet.baltimorecity.gov/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=327450 5/26/2022
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02/20/2018)02-20-18 - Return To Sender; Vacant; Unable To Forward.... /sb Delete l
2/15/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Violation of Rule 3.08{a} and Viclation of Rule 3.09(b} - GUILTY -
02/16/2018 Rule 3.08{a} fined $1,000, Rule 3.09{b} Fined $1,000 = $2,000 + $125 admin fee for a $2,125 total Delete
fine, 30 days 1o pay - Suspended until cleared by the Balimore City Health Department -
Commencing Immediately (3-0 Vote)................. fir
02/09/2018[Re-send 2018-2019 Renewal Application to Licensee home address.... /sb Delete
(02/0%/2018[02-08-18 - Returned To Sender; Not Deliverable As Addressed; Unable To Forward.... /sb Delete
05/10/2017[2017 Food Form was Submiited.... /sb Delete |
10/28/2016[FOOD FORM WAS ATTACTHED TO 2016 RENEWAL APPLICATION...K/R Delete _1
09/13/2016 Letter sent on 9/2/2016 in reference to 2016 food form submission. Establishment had 10 days Delete
from that date of lefter o submit the form. At this time there has been no response....k.r
04/01/2016[******RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD.... fsb***** Delete
01/20/2016|Alcohol Awareness Training { Blanca Peaguera Avalos ) expires 12/30/2019 John S Murray Delete
Licensee came in a PAID $1,125.00 FINE FROM HEARING DATED ON OCTOBER 08, 2015, Invoice
TH25720154 100054 = $500.00 & 4100055 = $625.00... /sb | Delete
10/29/2015|Sent letter for past due violation fee $31,125.00; hearing date 10/08/15. Delete
10/13/2015 10/8/2015 Public Hearing Violafion 3.03{c} {GUILTY $500} Violafion of Rule 4.02 {GUILTY $1500) {De!ete
Violation of Rule 3.12 Public Welfare DISMISSED $1125 Total Fine **14 days to pay
05/05/2015{05/05/2015-$625.00 fine from September 4, 2014 paid in full Delete
04/02/201 5[RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD ON 03/30/15.../sb Delete
02/03/20155tale of MD Tax Hold, letter sent o merchant on January 23, 2015. Delete
11/17/2014]10/7/2014 Public Hearing re: Violation Rule 4.18 POSTPONED Delete
09/4/2014 Public Hearing re Violations of Rute 4.18 {Providing Live Entertainment without
09/05/2014[Board’s approval)Guilty $250 Violations of Rule 4,18 {Providing Live Enterfainment without Delete
Board's approval} Guilty $250 + Admin Fee $125= Total $625 {30 days to Pay)
07/24/14 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.18 {re April 26,2014 police officer observed 40-50
07/29/2014 individuals dancing in the establishment , liquor license states "NO Live Entertainment or Dolote
Dancing") Reguest from licensee for postponement uniil August 7, 2014 to obiain
representation on this matter, GRANTED
2/14/2013 Public Heoring re: VIOLATION of Article 2Bsection10-505 Liquor license not displayed.
02/15/2013 VICLATION of Rule 4.18 llegal conduct {live enfertainment without board approval). Delete
VIOLATION of Rule 3.04 Health, Fire, Building Code {side exit door locked). Arficle 2Bsection 10-
505 GUILTY $25. Rule 4.18 GUILTY $200. Rule 3,06 GUILTY $775. TOTAL FINE $1000
2/23/2012 Public Hearing re: VIOLATION of Rule 3.06 Health department violation. VIOLATION of
Rule 4.01(a) Sale to minor, VIOLATION of Atricle 2Bsection 12-108{d) Underage possession.
02/27 /201 2[VIOLATION of Rule 4.20{a)Alterations without Board permission. VIOLATION of Rute 4.20(b) I Delete
Alterations without City Permifs. RULE 3.06 DISMISSED. RULE 4.01{a)and ARTICLE 2Bsection 12-108
(d} DISMISSED. RULE 4.20{a} GUILTY $250. RULF 4.20{kb) GUILTY No fine. TOTAL FINE $250
8/11/11 Public Hearing re: Application to transfer ownership of license presently in the name of
08/18/2011 Mary Lou Scardina, M&L Scardina Inc, t/a Enrico’s Sports Bar & Cafe where establishment has Delete
been closed for more that 90 days, application includes a request for live entertainment,
BOARD APPROVED TRANSFER.
07/11/2011 7111 Transfer of ownership with request for live enteridinment, B-BWL restaurant license. Luis F. Delete |
George, Luis Pineda, Two Loueys Canting, LLC
12/4797 Public hearing re: Application for a new Class "B" BWL i restaurant license under the
03/01/2004|provisions of Rule 2.08 requiring 1 $200,000 capital investment & seating capacity for 75 persons I Delete
i APPROVED
| Print History (Print Card) l
License num: LB 143 Address; 200 HAVEN STREET SOUTH
Trade Name: TWO LOUEYS CANTINA BAR & GRILL
Comment:
https://cobintranet.baltimorecity.gov/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=327450 5/26/2022



5/26/22, 4.47 PM Register Your Business Online | Maryland.gov

SAl BABA HOSPITALITY, LLC: W22625255

Department ID Number:
W22625255

Business Name:
SA| BABA HOSPITALITY, LLC

Principal Office: @
200 S, HAVEN STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21224

Resident Agent: @
PARISHARMA

4109 WESTMEATH ROAD
NOTTINGHAM MD 21236

Status:
ACTIWE

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Code:
20 ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Reglistration:
Q2/07/2022

State of Formation:
Mb

Stock Status:
NJA

Close Status:
N/A

https:/fegov.maryland.gov/BusinessExpress/EntitySearch/Business



PROPOSED LOCATION: 500 - [&vd\IQ/\ Sy

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)
4

TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP AREA

“A” BEER & WINE

“B” BEER & WINE

“C" BEER & WINE

“D~ BEER & WINE a—

“A” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“A-2” BEER, WINE & ITQUOR

“B” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR (2)

«C» BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“D” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

N
“BD7” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR k

ARENA

HOTEL/MOTEL

RACING

PREPARED BY: V ered DATE: D } AD /9&*
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3/30/22, 11:10 PM tnspaction Reports - Transfer_New ApplicationTBD2022-03-30723_02_32

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
1 North Charles Street, 15th Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee information (Trade Name):

|0

Corporation Name:

Isal Baba Hospitality LLC

Location Address:

200 5. Haven St

License Type:

Class "B" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Is the establishment open and operating in o safe and sanitary manner?
(if not open, not In comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING)

Yes

Is the location within 300 feet of Church and/or 5chool?

No

Date Posted?

1372872022 |

Estimated Date of Removal?

47672022 |

Are there any other licensed establishments within o two block radius?

Yes

Other licensed locations - Describe/Note:

see attached map

Comments and Follow-up ftems(s) {please note any Issues or concerns about the location}:

iApplication doe transfer of ownership and request for delivery of alcoholic beverages.

Insert Photo of Sign and location:

artal2013 baltimore.clty/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx

12



30722, 1:10 PM

Inspection Reports - Transfer_New ApplicationTBD2022-03-307T23_02_32

Inspector Name

Date and Time

|i:0#.w,! baltimore\andy.perez

13/30/2022

| |11:02:32pM

Name of Licensee (if present)

wtal2013.baitimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx

2/2




330422, 11:10 PM Inspaction Reports - Neel Sharma_ Jose PortilioPosting Report2022-03-307T23_06_32

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
1 North Charles Street, 15th Floor
Baldmore, Maryland, 21201

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant({s) Name: |Neel Sharma, lose Portillo

Address of Premises: IZOO S. Haven St

Inspector: Ir’.’O#.w,o' baltimore\andy.perez

Date Posted: |3/23/2022 [

Time Posted: r |

Date Rechecked: |4 16/2022 ]

Time Rechecked: l ]

Manager or Owner when sign posted: |

Summary on focation of sign posted:

Sign posted on front window

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

Sign remained as posted for the required 10 days period.

Insert Photo of Sign and location:

artal2013 baltimore. clty/sites/BLLC_fnspections/_layouts/15/Prinl.FormServer.aspx

112



3/30/22, 11:09 PM Inspection Reports - TWO LOUEYS CANTINA BAR _ GRILLRoWine2022-03-28T16_28_12

Address:

Trade Name:

Corporation Name
Tvpe of License:
Dete/Time of Inspection:

Manager/Licensee

Open/Closed:

Closed Date:

Clean and Free of Debris:

Location of Bar:

Shape of Bar:

Condition of Bar Area/Floors:
Hot Water:

Disinfectant Solution:

Three Compartment/Washer:

Bulletproof Partitioning:
Separate Pkg. Goods Dept.:
Separate Pkg. Goods Store:

Bar/Tavern Open and Operating:

BLLC Routine Inspection

200 HAVEN STREET SOUTH 21224

!TWO LOUEYS CANTINA BAR & GRILL

ITWO LOUEYS CANTINA, LLC

Class "B" Beer, Wine and Liquor

[3/28/2022 lle:28:12pm

Ifose Portillo

Open

Satisfactory

Center

[I-Shape

Satisfactory

Yes

Yes

Yes

Packnge Goods/807F Cheollist

N/A

N/A

N/A

Yes

ortai2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx

1/5



3/30/22, 11:09 PM inspection Reports - TWO LOUEYS CANTINA BAR _ GRILLRoutine2022-03-28716_28_12

Selling Household/Grocery:  NJA

Capacity:

Location of Dining Area: |Throughout

Condition of Dining Area/Floors:  Satisfactory

Sanitation: Satisfactory

Menuw:  N/A

Traders License: Yas

Alcohol Awareness Certification Date  15/17/2019
Issued:

Employee Records:  N/JA

Aleohol Beverage Information Invoice ‘ l [
Numbers and Date:

Inspector Comments:  |n/A

Inspector Comments:  |[SATISFACTORY

Exits Morked, Unobstructed:  Yes

Fire Capacity:
Outdoor Seating Copacity: l:j

Adult Entertainment - If Applicable

License is Valid:

tal2013 baltimore. city/sites/BLL.C_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx 25



330/22, 11:08 PM

Dancers Present 18 and older:

Cleanliness of Dressing Room:

Live Entertainment {Describe):

Outdoor Table Service

Violation Issued:

Violations Noted:

Instructions Given to Licensee:

inspector's Comments:

FPhoto Taken:

Inspection Reports - TWO LOUEYS CANTINA BAR _ GRILLRowtine2022-03-28T16_28_12

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

No

Licensee unbale to present current liquor invoice . Licensee / designee advised to forward
o current invoice within thirty day {30} days from the date of this inspection 3/20/22.

On 3/20/22 at approximately 755pm Routine inspection was conducted for the ULTRA
RESTARAUNT formerly TWO LOUEY"S as a result of responding to g 311 complaint .
All documents presented upon request with exception of a current invoice,

wal2013 . baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_ Inspections/_layouls/15/Print.FormServer.aspx

3/5



3/30/22, 11:09 PM

irtal2013.bakimore.ci

Inspection Reports - TWO LOUEYS CANTINA BAR _ GRILLRouwtine2022-03-28T16_28_12

Owner Email:

Submitted by Inspector
ty/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx

4/5



Department Of Housing And Community Development Online Use & Occupancy Permit

Division Of Construction And Building Inspection

Property Address: Blockilot: 5307/019 A JE'_Ilca't_—|°n
200 S HAVEN 5T PermitNo: USE2022-51564
Agﬁgﬁ;’:& FOBLEMAN 1001-000000-2600-159400-400540 Filing Fee 50.00
1001-0000006-1500-102800-400230 Tax 3.00
1401-000000-2600-158008-400480 Use&Occupancy 45.00
Owner/lessee: Total - 98.00
Owner TWO LOUEYS CANTINA LLC ) -
Lessee  SAl PABA HOSPITALITY, LLC.
Please pay the Use & Occupancy permit fee
before scheduling inspections.
Property Use & Occupancy Information: Description Created Compieted Assigned To
Existing Use : (Commercial) Restaurant FIRE DEPARTMENT 421112022 LDZI
) REFERRAL
Proposed Use : (Commercial) Restaurant HEALTH DEPARTMENT 02/11/2022 IWEL
) . . INSPECTION
Dwelting: Roomming: Efficiency: Application Received 02/11/2022
Existing Count: 000 00 0 Zening Sigreoff 02/1172022 02/11/2022
One Stap Permit Office 02/11/2022 ELLYSHANE
Proposed Count: g 0 0 Review b e e
District:201 MINOR PRIVILEGE;

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT. THIS DOCUMENT 1S PROOF OF APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT. YOU MUST OBTAIN THE ACTUAL PERMIT OR
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY BEFCRE THE BELOW STATED WORK OR USE CAN BEGIN. FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT THE ONE STQP
SHOP PERMIT CENTER AT 443.984.18090.

CONTINUE TO USE PREMISES AS AS A TAVERN AND RESTAURANT.

AFFIDAVIT BY; STEPHAN FOGLEMAN

THE OWNER OF THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY FOR THE PROJECT NAMED BELOW HEREBY APPROVED THIS PERMIT APPLICATION AND
AGREES TC COMPLY WITH ALL ORDINANCES OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIE OF BALTIMORE AND TO DO NO WORK NOT

SPECIFICALLY COVERED BY THIS APPLICATION. I DECLARE UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THIS APPLICATION, INCLUDING ANY
ACCOMPANYING PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, ETC. HAS BEEN EXAMINED BY ME AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF IS A TRUE,
CORRECT AND COMPLETE STATEMENT OF THE WORK TO BE COVERED BY THIS APPLICATION. | ALSO BECLARE THAT 1 AM THE OWNER OR
HAVE SPECIFIC APPROVAL CF THE OWNER TO ACT AS AGENT FOR THiS APPLICATION .

Project Name: 200 5 HAVEN STREEY Owner First Name:
Role: Agent Owner Last Name Or TWO LOUEYS CANTINA LLC
Company Mame:
Appicant FOGLEMAN,STEPHAN
Phone:
Project Note: Address1:
Address2;
City:
State:

Zip:



>SRN

COMMUNITY Assocmnow

May 9, 2022

Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City (BLLC)
1 N. Charles Street, Suite 1500
Baitimore, Maryland 21201 Pg.1of2

RE: MOU - Sai Baba Hospitality, LLC {dba El Dragon Cantina) 200 S. Haven St, Baltimore MD 21224

To Whom it May Concern, _

The Highlandtown Community Association (HCA) has drafied this Memorandum Of Understanding (MOU) with
the Neel Sharma, who is the owner of the business at 200 S. Haven Street. This MOU is only valid when all
points have been reviewed and agreed to by Mr. Sharma and by an officer of the HCA. Should either party
wish to renegotiate this agreement, this document shall be revised to reflect any and all changes, and shall be
agreed to and signed by both parties. The following details have been provided by and/or confirmed by and/or
agreed to by Neel Sharma and are acceptable to the Highlandtown Community Association,

The name of the business is Sai Baha Hospitality, LLC
- The trade name that will be applied to the business is El Dragon Cantina
Both the physical and the mailing address for the business is 200 S. Haven St, Baltimore MD 21224
Neel Sharma is the sole owner of Sai Baba Hospitality, LLC (aka EI Dragon Cantina) '
Jose Partillo is the primary business manager of El Dragon Cantina '
Business operation hours are as foliows: _ ' 4
o Monday~ Friday 3:00 PM — 2:00 AM
o Saturday & Sunday - 12;00 PM - 2:00 AM :
Kitchen and food service hours will be the same as the business hours listed above
There will be no sales of alcohol for consumption off-premises.
The management will maintain a trash free environment in the front and side streets, as well as all
sidewalks and the alley on all sides of the property.
¢ The management will be responsible to keep all exterior noise at acceptable levels.
e There will be no live entertainment or special events, unless requested of and approved by the
Highlandtown Community Association, Should the Sai Baba Hospitality, LLC (aka El Dragon Cantina)
seek to have live entertainment or a special event at this location:
o It will be the management’s responsibility to apply for and receive any required permits.
o It will be the management’s responsibility to establish and maintain an adequate security plan
for the duration of live entertainment or special events, |
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o It will be the management’s responsibility to establish an enhanced trash management plan,
which shall be sufficient to handle any anticipated higher volumes of trash. '

o It will be the management’s responsibility to establish and adhere to the hours of the event.

o It will be the management’s responsibility to share these plans and permits with the HCA no
less than 2-weeks in advance of the event. o

e The management wil! provide one or more dedicated security officers on all Friday, Saturday and
Sunday evenings, from 3:00 PM until closing time. The management will provide an additional security
officer anytime capacity exceeds 80% of the facility’s established maximum capacity.

e The management has agreed to install and maintain exterior lighting at all exterior locations, including
the alleys, throughout the night.

e The management has agreed to install and maintain exterior security cameras at all exterior locations,
including alleys. These cameras will be registered with Baltimore's CitiWatch Community Partnership.
Content will be made available to the Baltimore Police Department, upon request. * -

o See https://www.baltimorepolice.org/community/citiwatch- -community-partriership-
overview#:™ text—CtttWatch%?.Ots%ZOan%20mnovatwe%209ubhc,bﬁéZOsharmg%ZOthortan

%ZOWdeo%ZOfootag )
o * This detail is not contingent upon the activity of interest bemg associated with the business.

By signing this Memorandum Of Understanding {MOU) we, the undersigned, acknowledge that we have
reviewed this document and found the above detalls to be accurate and acceptable. We understand that this
agreement will be filed and kept with related documents by the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for
Baltimore. We acknowledge that either party may reference this document at any time, should any disputes
arise. :

Nee! Sharma — solgzowner and responsible agent of Sai Baba Hospitality, LLC {aka El Dragon Cantina)

Date: ﬁ/ /// 22—
gnt of the Highlandtown Community Association ~ highlandtown21224@®gmail.com
Date: 5 / 25[/_2@2 s

letter HCA MOU 200 S, Haven St 220509

Brian 'Sweenev-- Pre
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